





**PRODUCT SPEC SHEET: CHOVAS
LOBSTER CREAM**

Pescaviar

Rev. 11 (02-02-2017)

Description of the product	CREAM CHEESE AND LOBSTER SPREAD. PASTEURIZED			
Ingredients	Hake (<i>fish</i>), cheese (<i>milk</i>), lobster (9%) (<i>crustacean</i>), cream (<i>milk</i>), sunflower oil, water, modified corn starch, seafood flavour (<i>crustacean</i> , <i>wheat</i>), salt, natural colouring (cochineal carmine, paprika extract).			
Manufacturing process	Mixture of all the ingredients under controlled time and temperature. Automatic packaging, airtight seal and stored at controlled temperature.			
Organoleptic properties	Mild flavour, creamy texture and nice odour. Suitable to all ages.			
Serving suggestions	Canapes, toasts, hot and cold recipes.	Allergens	Cereals that contain gluten. Crustaceans, fish, milk and products derived therefrom (including lactose).	
Shelf life	7 months from production date. After opening, it has to be consumed within 5 days.	Storage conditions	Keep refrigerated between 0°C and 4°C	
GMO's	It does not contain genetically-modified organisms.	Gluten	Suitable for celiac people (gluten content <5ppm)	
Country of origin	Spain	EC registration number	ES 26.09904/S	

BACTERIOLOGICAL VALUES		
Parameter	Count	Unit
Aerobic plate count	<1x10 ⁵	ufc/g
Enterobacteria (lactose +)	<1x10 ²	ufc/g
Staphylococcus aureus	<1.10 ²	ufc/g
Listeria monocytogenes	Absence	25 g

NUTRITION FACTS (per 100g)			
Energy	900 kJ/217 kcal		
Fat	19 g	of which saturates	7,3 g
Carbohydrate	3,9 g	of which sugars	2,5 g
Protein	7,6 g	Salt	1,4 g

Internal Code	Brand	N.W. Unit (g)	EAN 13	EAN 14	Units/Ct	Cts/Pallet
H15132	Chovas	100	8437006131513	48437006131511	8	420

SUPPLIER INFORMATION			
Name:	PESCAVIAR S.L.	Phone number:	(+34)917991005
Address:	Calle Venus, 8	Fax:	(+34)917991009
City:	Pozuelo de Alarcón	Website:	www.pescaviar.com
Postal Code:	28224	E-mail:	general@pescaviar.es
Country:	España	VAT:	ESB30566988